
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3282
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
SURVEY OF KURLA MAHUL RAIL LINE
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of survey work for Kurla-Mahul railway line;

(b) the funds allocated therefor along with the expenditure incurred thereon, so far, year-wise; and

(c) the time by which the survey work is likely to be completed ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): The field survey has been completed.

(b): The survey has been sanctioned at a cost of Rs.1,00,000/-. An expenditure of Rs.70,987/- has so far been incurred during 2002-
2003.

(c ): The survey report is likely to be drawn by 30.04.03.
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